Sustainable Cities Commission


	DENMARK

	CITY
	NAME 
	ADDRESS
	PHONE
	E-MAIL

	Kolding
	Mr Bent Jensen Mouboe
Head of Environment

	Kolding Municipality
Kolding Kommune
Nytorv 11
DK-6000 Kolding
Denmark
	Tel. +45 79 797470
Fax: + 45 79 791370
	bejm@kolding.dk   

	Naestved
	Ms Pia Buch-Madsen

	Raamandshaven 20
4700 Naestved
Denmark
	+45 5588 6021
	pibuc@naestved.dk 

	ESTONIA

	Kuressaare
	Mr Mart Mäeker
Deputy Mayor on Economy
	
	+372 455 0553
	mart.maeker@kuressaare.ee 

	Maardu
	Mrs Lia Dinoskaja
Mr Rein Meel (transport)
	Maardu City Government
Kallasmaa 1
EE-74111 Maardu
Estonia
	Tel. +372 606 0705

+372 606 0702
	dokumendihaldur@maardu.ee 

linnamajandusosakond@maardu.ee

	Narva
	Mr Georgi Ignatov


	Peetri sqr. 3
EE-20308 Narva
Estonia
	+372 35 99041
	georgi.ignatov@narva.ee 

	Sillamäe
	Mr Aleksei Stepanov


Mr Anton Makarjev
	Sillamäe City Government
Linnavalitsus
Kesk 27
40231 Sillamäe
Estonia
	+372 392 5704



+372 392 5728
	stepanov@sillamae.ee 



anton.makarjev@sillamae.ee 

	Tartu
	Ms Ülle Mauer
Head of Environmental Service
Department of Communal Services

Mr Martin Nelis
Head of Street and Traffic Management Service
Department of Communal Services
Mr Mihkel Vijar
Chief Specialist
Street and Traffic Management Service
Department of Communal Services
	Tartu City Government
Raekoja plats 3
EE-51003 Tartu
Estonia
	+ 372 7 361248, +372 5051087





+ 372 5190 6134 







Tel.+ 372 7 361281
	ulle.mauer@raad.tartu.ee 






martin.nelis@raad.tartu.ee 







mihkel.vijar@raad.tartu.ee 

	Võru
	Mrs Kaire Kalk 
	Võru Town Government
Linnavalitsus
Jüri 11
EE-65620 Võru
Estonia
	+372 785 0918
	kaire.kalk@voru.ee

	FINLAND

	Espoo
	Ms Tarja Söderman 
Head of Environment Centre
Technical and Environment Services
	The City of Espoo
Espoon kaupunki
P.O. Box 49
FIN-02070 Espoo
Finland

	Mob. +358 50 3309767
	tarja.soderman@espoo.fi    

	Jyväskylä
	Ms Päivi Pietarinen

	The City of Jyväskylä
Jyväskylän kaupunki
P.O.Box 233
FIN 40101 Jyväskylä
Finland
	+358 50 5260436
	paivi.pietarinen@jkl.fi 

	Kemi
	Mr Risto Pöykiö



Mr Mika Grönvall 
	The City of Kemi 
Kemin kaupunki
Valtakatu 26
FIN-94100 Kemi
Finland

	Tel. +358 16 259673
Fax +358 16 259481

+358 50 5698970
	risto.poykio@kemi.fi 



mika.gronvall@kemi.fi 

	Kotka
	Ms Eeva Linkola 
Chief of Environmental Issues

	The City of Kotka 
Kotkan kaupunki
Kotkantie 6
FIN-48200 Kotka
Finland
	Mob. +358 447 024800

	eeva.linkola@kotka.fi

	Lahti
	Mrs Saara Vauramo 
Development Manager

	The City of Lahti 
Lahden kaupunki
Vesijärvenkatu 11 C
PO. Box 126
FIN-15141 Lahti 
Finland
	+358 44 7161585
	saara.vauramo@lahti.fi

	Pori
	Mr Matti Lankiniemi
Director of Environment

Mr Seppo Salonen
Planning Manager
	Environmental Agency
The City of Pori 
Porin kaupunki
Valtakatu 11
FIN-28100 Pori
Finland
	+358 44 7011215



+358 44 7011217
	matti.lankiniemi@pori.fi



seppo.salonen@pori.fi

	Tampere
	Mrs Kaisu Anttonen


Mrs Elina Seppänen
	City of Tampere 
Tampereen kaupunki
P.O.Box 487
FIN-33101 Tampere
Finland
	+358 50 63698



+358 40 8007253|
	kaisu.anttonen@tampere.fi



elina.seppanen@tampere.fi

	Turku
	Mr Olli-Pekka Mäki
Acting Environmental Director
Ms Jaana Mäkinen
Traffic Engineer
Mr Risto Veivo
Development Manager
	The City of Turku
Turun kaupunki
PB 355
FI-20101 Turku
Finland

	+358 50 5573138


+358 50 5589231


+358 50 5590417
	olli-pekka.maki@turku.fi


jaana.makinen@turku.fi


risto.veivo@turku.fi 

	Vaasa
	Mr Pertti Hällilä
Planning Manager




Ms Maria Backman


	The City of Vaasa
Vaasan kaupunki
Kirkkopuistikko 26
P.O.Box 2
FIN-65101 Vaasa
Finland
Vaasan kaupunki
City Development
P.O.Box 3
FIN-65101 Vaasa
Finland
	Tel. +358 6 3254218, +358 40 5813150




+358 40 5541900
	pertti.hallila@vaasa.fi





maria.backman@vaasa.fi

	LATVIA

	Jelgava
	Mrs Solvita Lūriņa

	Jelgava City Council 
Jelgavas pilsētas domes
Liela 11
Jelgava, LV-3001
Latvia
	+371 6 3005565
	solvita.lurina@dome.jelgava.lv 

	Jēkabpils
	Mrs Aiga Balule
Deputy director of Development and investment department

	Jēkabpils City Municipality
Jēkabpils pilsētas pašvaldība 
31C Jaunā Street
LV -5201  Jēkabpils
Latvia
	+371 6 5221147
	aiga.balule@jekabpils.lv

	Jūrmala
	Mr Edgars Stobovs

	Jūrmala City Council 
Jūrmalas pilsētas dome
1/5 Jomas street 
LV-2015 Jūrmala
Latvia 
	+371 2 9477986
	edgars.stobovs@jpd.gov.lv

	Liepāja
	Ms Dace Liepniece

	Liepāja City Council
Liepājas pilsētas domē
Rožu 6
LV-3401 Liepāja
Latvia
	+371 6 3404745
	dace.liepniece@dome.liepaja.lv

	Riga
	Mrs Olita Anča
International project manager

	Riga Municipality
Rīgas pašvaldība
Ģertrūdes str. 36 
LV-1011 Riga 
Latvia
	+371 6 7012712
	olita.anca@riga.lv

	Tukums
	Mrs Anita Selunda
Tukums 

	Municipality
Tukuma novada Dome 
Talsu 4
LV-3101 Tukums
Latvia
	Tel. +371 6 3107216
Fax +371 6 3107243
	anita.selunda@tukums.lv 

	LITHUANIA

	Kaunas
	Mr Saulius Meškauskas

	Kaunas City Municipal Administration
Kauno Miesto Savivaldybė
Laisves al. 96
LV-44251 Kaunas 
Lithuania
	+370 37 423681
	saulius.meskauskas@kaunas.lt

	Klaipeda

	Mr Laisvūnas Kavaliauskas, Member of the City Council;

Ms Indrė Butenienė, Head of Strategic Planning Division  	

	Liepu st. 11, Klaipeda , LT-91502, Lithuania
	+370 604 00963



+370 46 396184
	laisvunas.kavaliauskas@klaipeda.lt 


indre.buteniene@klaipeda.lt 


	Panevėžys
	Mrs Rūta Taučikienė
The Acting Head of Ecology Department

	Panevėžys Municipality
Panevėžio Miesto Savivaldybė
Laisvės a. 20
LT-35200 Panevėžys
Lithuania
	+370 64 637215
	ruta.taucikiene@panevezys.lt

	Šiauliai
	Mr Toma Vilutiene

	Šiauliai Municipality
Šiauliai Miesto Savivaldybė
Vasario 16-osios 62
LT-76295 Šiauliai
Lithuania
	+370 41 500528
	t.vilutiene@siauliai.lt

	Vilnius
	Ms Laura Kovarskytė 

	Environment and Energy Department
Vilnius City Municipal Government
Vilniaus Miesto Savivaldybė
Konstitucijos pr. 3
LT-09601 Vilnius
Lithuania
	
	laura.kovarskyte@vilnius.lt

	NORWAY

	Arendal
	Ms Ragnhild Hammer

	Arendal commune
Serviceboks 780 Stoa
N-4809 Arendal
Norway
	
	ragnhild.hammer@arendal.kommune.no

	Bergen
	Ms Eva Brit Isager
Head of Section

	Municipality of Bergen
Bergen Kommune
P.O. Box 7700
N-5020 Bergen
Norway 
	+47 55 565703
	eva.isager@bergen.kommune.no 

	POLAND

	Elbląg
	Mr Krzysztof Kasica
	City Hall
Urząd Miejski
ul. Łączności 1
PL-82-300 Elbląg 
Poland
	+48 55 2393375
	 krzysztof.kasica@umelblag.pl 

	Gdańsk
	Mr Maciej Lorek 


 

Ms Dagmara Nagórka-Kmiecik 
	Department for Environment
City Hall
Urząd Miejski
Kartuska 5
PL-80-103 Gdańsk
Poland
	Tel. +48 58 3236810
Fax +48 58 3237080 





Tel. +48 58 3237081
	m.lorek@gdansk.gda.pl






d.kmiecik@gdansk.gda.pl

	Słupsk
	Ms Beata Maciejewska
	Słupsk City Hall
Urząd Miasta Słupska
Pl. Zwycięstwa 3
PL-76-200 Słupsk
Poland
	+48 59 8488453
	b.maciejewska@um.slupsk.pl

	SWEDEN

	Gävle
	Ms Annika Lundqvist
Tel. +46 26 178283


	International office
Municipality of Gävle
Gävle Kommun
Drottninggatan 22
803 11 Gävle
Sweden
	Mobile: +46 76 8033160
	annika.lundqvist@gavle.se

	Kalmar
	Ms Karin Löfström 
[bookmark: _GoBack] 
	City Management Office

	+46 480 45 01 65
	karin.lofstrom@kalmar.se

	Karlskrona
	Mr Tore Almlöf
Head of Strategic Planning



Ms Aida Zubic
Environmental Strategist
	Municipality of Karlskrona
Karlskrona Kommun
Ostra Hamngatan 7B
SE-371 83 Karlskrona
Sweden

	Tel. +46 455 303027
Fax +46 455 303030



Tel. +46 455303248

	Tore.Almlof@karlskrona.se 




aida.zubic@karlskrona.se

	Kristianstad
	Mr Lennart Erfors





Mrs Katrine Svensson 
	Municipality of Kristianstad
Kristianstads kommun
V Storgatan 12
SE-291 80 Kristianstad
Sweden
	+46 44 136160





+46 44 135402
	lennart.erfors@kristianstad.se





katrine.svensson@kristianstad.se 

	Linköping
	Mrs Helena Kock-Astrom
 
	Municipality of Linköping
Linköpings Kommun
SE-581 81 Linköping
Sweden
	+46 13 263025
	helena.kock.astrom@linkoping.se 

	Malmö
	Mr Per-Arne Nilsson
Mrs Åsa Abrahamsson

	City of Malmö
Malmö Stad
Miljöförvaltningen
August Palms Plats 1
SE-205 80 Malmö
Sweden
	+46 40 342030
+46 40 342032
	per-arne.nilsson@malmo.se


asa.abrahamsson@malmo.se

	Örebro
	Ms Carinne Lancereau 
International Coordinator
City Administration Office


	Municipality of Örebro
Örebro Kommun
Näbbtorgsgatan 12
Box 32190
SE-701 35 Örebro
Sweden
	+46 19 211532
	carinne.lancereau@orebro.se   

	Rostock
	Ms Rieke Müncheberg
(Environment, Mobility)





Ms Kerry Zander
(Energy, Climate)
	Hanseatic City of Rostock
Hansestadt Rostock
Office of Environment Protection
Holbeinplatz 14
D-18069 Rostock
Germany
	Tel. +49 381 381 7328
Fax +49 381 381 7328





Tel. +49 381 381 7327

	rieke.muencheberg@rostock.de






kerry.zander@rostock.de 

	Söderhamn
	Mrs Margareta Örn-Liljedal

	Municipality of Söderhamn
Söderhamns kommun
Rådhuset
SE-826 80 Söderhamn
Sweden
	 +46 70 5774240
	margareta.ornliljedahl@soderhamn.se

	Umeå
	Mr Albert Edman
	Municipality of Umeå
Umeå Kommun
City Hall
Skolgatan 21 a
SE-901 84  Umeå
Sweden
	
	albert.edman@umea.se

	Växjö
	Mr Per-Olof Löfberg 
Traffic Planning Manager






Mr Andreas Hedrén
Lake Restoration Manager


	Technical Services Department
Municipality of Växjö
Växjö Kommun
Box 1222
SE-351 12 Växjö
Sweden
	+46 470 41580 






+46 470 41252

	per-olof.lofberg@vaxjo.se  






andreas.hedren@vaxjo.se 



